FORM PTO-1596 (Rev. 6-93)	11-17-2000	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		•
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	101519223	tached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	<del></del>	d address of receiving party(ies)
NationsCredit Commercial Corporation n/k/a Bank of America Commercial Finance C	Corporation Name: <u>W</u>	Vells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.
1177 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036		ddress:
·		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	′es ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Ad	dress: 119 West 40th Street
Assignment Merg	ger	1.000.
⊠ Security Agreement	nge of Name	
Other	City: New	York State: NY ZIP: 10018
Execution Date: October 31, 2000	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s)	:	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	nt No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A		ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
Ad	  ditional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes	] No
Name and Address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Federal Research Corp.	7 Total foo	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 W
Internal Address:		
	Enclos	sed
	Author	rized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Seventh Street, N.W., S	Suite 101 8. Deposit ac	ccount number:
City: Washington State: DC ZIP:	20004 (Attach dupli	icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7:6/2000 MINAIL 00000112 08828209	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	2	0
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing information of true at	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Loukia Harris	KonReastan	November 3, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 2
	Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Nili Jewelry Corp. ("Borrower") is obligated to Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation (formerly known as NationsCredit Commercial Corporation) (the "Existing Lender") pursuant to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated September 30, 1997 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Borrower and Existing Lender entered into a certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated as of September 30, 1997 (the "Existing Security Agreement") pursuant to which Borrower granted to Existing Lender a security interest in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached schedule ("Schedule A") (the "Patents") for which there are recordings or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") under the corresponding registration and application numbers listed on Schedule A, together with all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto, the recordings and applications therefor and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Patents relate:

WHEREAS, the Existing Security Agreement was filed with the USPTO at Reel 8755, Frame 0246 on October 14, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Existing Lender and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. ("New Lender") have entered into an Assignment pursuant to which Existing Lender assigned to New Lender all of its right, title and interest in, inter alia, the Agreement and the Existing Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Existing Lender does hereby assign unto New Lender all of its right, title and interest in the Existing Security Agreement and the Patents listed therein as well as the corresponding registration and application numbers listed on Schedule A, together with all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto, the recordings and applications therefor and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Patents relate.

Dated as of: October 31, 2000

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION (formerly known as NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION)

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By: MS. Show Name: PHILLIP S. ELMORE

Title: 500

By: Reled of those
Name: Rebert J. Ostrace
Title: 1/P

1088350.2/LXH/032505/035 10/26/00

PATENT REEL: 011239 FRAME: 0931

## $\underline{Schedule\; A}$

Patent No.	Country	Title	
08/828,209	USA	Invisible Setting Method for Jewelry	

1088350.2/LXH/032505/035 10/26/00

**RECORDED: 11/08/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011239 FRAME: 0932